

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2022
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

AND

IA No. GA/2/2022
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : May 8, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs/petitioners

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

No report is filed by the Special Officer.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for extension of interim order
granted earlier.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs, the interim order passed by this Court dated 24th November, 2022 is extended till 30th June, 2023 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear on 22nd June, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)