

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS
Vs
ROHIT KEDIA

&

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS
Vs
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 26TH June, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the Special Officer

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee,
learned Counsel for the Special Officer are present.

The Special Officer has filed report after serving copy to the Counsel
for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with the record.

As none appears on behalf of the defendant, the report could not be
served upon the defendant.

Let the matter appear on 19th July, 2023.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file exception to the report,
if any, filed by the Special Officer.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the injunction order granted earlier is going to be expired on 30th June, 2023 and prays for extension of interim order.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff interim order granted earlier is extended till 19th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh