

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2022
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

AND

IA No. GA/2/2022
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 19, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs/petitioners

In Re : GA/1/2022

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

The plaintiffs have filed the application being GA/1/2022 praying for an order of injunction.

Initially by an order dated 24th November, 2022, this Court has granted *ad interim* injunction and the same is extended from time to time.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has filed affidavit of service. Let the same be kept with the record.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

The *ad interim* order passed by this Court dated 24th November, 2022 is made absolute till the disposal of the suit.

GA/1/2022 is, thus, disposed of.

In Re : GA/2/2022

As per the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiffs, GA/2/2022 is adjourned for two weeks.

List the matter on 8th August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)