

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2022
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 14, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs/petitioners

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has handed over the mode of service issued by Deputy Sheriff of Calcutta dated 18th July, 2023 wherein it reveals that the writ of summons was duly served upon the defendant on 04.11.2022.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has also handed over a report issued by the Deputy Registrar (CT & J) wherein it reveals that the defendant has entered appearance but it is found from the record that no written statement is filed.

Let the report be kept with the record.

In view of the above, let CS/240/2022 be listed in the list of 'Undefended Suit' on 6th October, 2023 at 2:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)