

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS
Vs
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : OCTOBER 6, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Gunjan Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agarwal, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Meghnad Dutta, learned Counsel is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Gunjan Shah, learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant.

The plaintiff has examined the witness No. 1 and during his examination, all together four documents have been marked as Exhibits A to D. Examination in chief is closed.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time to cross-examine the witness.

Let the matter appear on 3rd January, 2024 at 2 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)