

OD-12 & 13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2022
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

AND

IA No. GA/3/2023
In
CS/240/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 3, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Gunjan Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agarwal, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Meghnad Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Gunjan Shah, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

The case is fixed today for cross-examination of the plaintiffs' witness no.1.

Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant has filed an application being GA/3/2023 praying for permitting the defendant to file written statement in CS/242/2022.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 29th January, 2024 for hearing of the application being GA/3/2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS