

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/240/2022
IA NO. GA/2/2022, GA/3/2023

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS
Vs
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : March 12, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Gunjan Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agarwal, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court: Ms. Debarati Das, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Gunjan Shah, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiffs, hearing of GA/3/2023 is adjourned.

List this matter on 2nd April, 2024 at 3:00 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)