

OD-14

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/240/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2022

ANUP JAISWAL AND ORS
VS
ROHIT KEDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 20th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Ms. D. Das, Adv.

Ms. Eshika Nandy, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Sapna Dhobi, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. It is found from the record that the defendant has already filed written statement after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the plaintiff and also paid the cost has directed by this Court by an order 2nd April, 2024.

2. In view of the above, the parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents within a period of three weeks from date and file affidavit of admission and denial of the document within two weeks thereafter.

3. The plaintiff is directed to file the Judge's Brief of Documents within a week thereafter.

4. Let the matter appear on 7th July, 2026 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb